No traffic study was prepared for the project.  Traffic expected to be generated by the project 
was obtained from the ITE Trip Generation Manual.   

Build Traffic Volumes 

The current development proposal under the CSPRDD zoning consists of construction of 
one hundred and ninety-five (195) dwelling units in three (3) buildings.  Site generated traffic 
for the proposed PRD was based on trip-generation data published by the ITE in the Trip 
Generation manual1.  The trip generation data for Land Use Code (LUC) 221 – Multifamily 
Housing (Mid-Rise) was reviewed.